CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL SINCE LAST MUNICIPAL CODE BOOK CODIFICATION Ordinance Adopted through August 19, 2015 (Supplement #104 dated August, 2015)

ORDINANCE NO. 2724

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TITLE 5 OF THE MUNICIPAL CODE OF THE CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS, RELATING TO BUSINESS LICENSES AND REGULATIONS: BY AMENDING SECTION 5.02.001 (DEFINITIONS), SECTION 5.02.110 (A-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.120 (B-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.130 (C-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.140 (D-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.150 (E-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.190 (I-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.210 (L-LICENSE FEES). SECTION 5.02.230 (N-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.240 (O-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.250 (P-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.260 (R-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.270 (S-LICENSE FEES), SECTION 5.02.300 (V-LICENSE FEES) BY REMOVING INDIVIDUAL PROFESSIONAL FEES AND CREATING FEES FOR PROFESSIONAL BUSINESSES; AND PROVIDING FOR OTHER MATTERS PROPERLY RELATED THERETO.

Passed and Adopted 9/16/15